

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6775 of 2021****SURENDRA KUMAR NAG *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/01/2025	Shri Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the Petitioner. Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Panel Lawyer for the State. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.9. It seems from the documents appended to the petition as well as from the reply of Respondent No.9 that the Petitioner, who was Secretary of Gram Panchayat, Barsur, after declaration of the said Gram Panchayat as Nagar Panchayat Barsur, has not been absorbed in Nagar Panchayat Barsur and the Petitioner is out of work without there being any fault on his part. It seems that the Respondents are responsible for the same as they have not taken necessary action to absorb the Petitioner in the Nagar Panchayat. Respondent No.9 is directed to submit an affidavit
-------------------	--



by the next date of hearing as to why he has not taken any action in the matter since 2021.

List the matter in the week after next.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)

Judge