

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6775 of 2021****SURENDRA KUMAR NAG *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24.01.2025	Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 9. The Joint Director, Urban Administration and Development Department, Bilaspur is directed to communicate a copy of order dated 06.01.2025 and copy of order passed by this Court today to Respondent No. 9. A copy of this order be given to learned counsel for the State who in turn will forward it to the Joint Director, Urban Administration and Development Department, Bilaspur for onward compliance. List this case on Friday i.e. on 31st January, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	