



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 6775 of 2021**

**SURENDRA KUMAR NAG *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>31/01/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Singh, Panel Lawyer the State.</p> <p>Mr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 9.</p> <p>In pursuance of direction issued by this Court, respondent No. 9/Mr. Lalit Sahu, Chief Municipal Officer, Nagar Panchayat, Barsur, District- Dantewada is present in person before this Court.</p> <p>List this case on <b>18<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.</b></p> <p>Presence of respondent No. 9/Mr. Lalit Sahu, Chief Municipal Officer, Nagar Panchayat, Barsur, District- Dantewada is dispensed with till further order.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Arun              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |