



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 6775 of 2021**

**SURENDRA KUMAR NAG *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &  
OTHERS**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>18/02/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for the respondent<br/>No. 9.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two<br/>week's time to amend the pleadings as certain factual<br/>matrix could not be placed on record.</p> <p>List this case on <b>8<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.</b></p> <p><b>Sd/-<br/>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)<br/>Judge</b></p> |
| Manish            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |