



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6775 of 2021

SURENDRA KUMAR NAG *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

08/04/2025	Shri Anmay Khatri on behalf of Shri Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Kanwaljeet Singh, P.L. for the State. Shri Sudeep Agrawal, Counsel for Respondent No. 9. Heard on I.A. 07 i.e. application for amendment. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No. 01 is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 10 days. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Jyoti	